

Rendering of the theatre

Help the **Charlotte Film Society** name our new cinema!

Dear Stephen & Odette,

In July, the Charlotte Film Society signed a letter of intent with Flywheel Group, LLC, and began a <u>GoFundMe fundraising campaign</u> to **open a 3-screen non-profit arthouse community cinema** with an anticipated opening in the third quarter of 2021. The community cinema will serve as the new home for foreign and independent films in Charlotte. In addition, the Charlotte Film Society plans for the community cinema to be a resource for local and regional filmmakers, a space for local film festivals, and an educational and cultural film hub for the Charlotte community.

Here's the fun part!

We're hoping you can help us **name the new community cinema**. All submissions will be considered!

Help Name the Cinema

1 of 2

Share on Facebook

Share on Twitter Donate to the Cinema

We'll see you at the movies in 2021!

The Charlotte Film Society is a 501(c)(3) non-profit. <u>charlottefilmsociety.org</u>







Charlotte Film Society | PO Box 78872 , Charlotte, NC 28271-7043

<u>Unsubscribe stephen.valder@gmail.com</u>
<u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u>
Sent by info@charlottefilmsociety.org





Connected to Microsoft Exchange